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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 12

AN ACT torenumber and amend 29.093 (2) (f) and 29.225 (4) (a); arkreate 29.093 (2) (f) 2., 29.225 (4) (a)
2. and 29.225 (4) (am) of the statutestating to: hunting of antlerless deer and small game by certain holders of
certificates of accomplishment issued under the hunter education and firearm safety program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in instructionfee. The department shall prescribe the form
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: andcontent of the certificate of accomplishmefthe
SecTioN 1. 29.093 (2) (f) of the statutes is renum certificatemay be used by a |es.|de||t to-whom |.ssue'd n

bered29.093 (2) (f) 1. and amended to read: ggggpaeeel a-small-game-hunting-license-as-required in s.
29.093(9) (f) 1. Exceptas prowdemder S 29.227 SeEcTION 4. 29.225 (4) (a) 2. of thstatutes is created

(2) (d), a certificateof accomplishment issued under s. to read:

29.225that maybe used in place of a small game hunting
licenseis valid for the hunting of small game in plaafe
a small game hunting license from the date of issuance

until March 31 of the following year _ educatiorand firearm safety program for the first time in
SeCTION 2. 29.093 (2) (f) 2. of the statutes is created j5060f a small game hunting license as required in s.
to read: 29.09.

29.093(2) (f) 2. A certificate of accomplishmeist SECTION 5. 29.225 (4) (am) of thetatutes is created
suedunder s. 29.225 that the department has authorized, reag:

to be used in place of a permit under s. 29.225 (4) (am)  29.225(4) (am) Authorization for antlerless deer.
is valid for the hunting of one antlerledser during the  Thedepartment may authorize a person to whom it issues

29.2254) (a) 2. Aresidentnay use the certificate of
accomplishmentssued to him or her for successfully
completingthe courseof instruction under the hunter

deerhunting season immediately following ttiate of is a certificate of accomplishment for successfully eom

suanceof the certificate. pletingthe course of instruction under the hunter educa
Section 3. 29.225 (4) (a) of the statutes is rerum  tion and firearm safetprogram for the first time to use

bered29.225 (4) (a) 1. and amended to read: the certificate in place of a permit issued under s. 29.107
29.2254) (@) 1. The department shall issueestifi- to take one antlerless deer in specific areas identified by

cate of accomplishment to a person who successfully thedepartment. The authorization for group deesting
completesthe course of instruction under thenter unders. 29.405 shall not apply to a persnmting an an
educatiorand firearm safety program and who p#ys tlerlessdeer as authorized under this paragraph.

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



